
From: Alastair Mottram   
Sent: Friday, April 18, 2025 10:31 AM 
To: Distrib- City Clerk <city.clerk@cityofsanrafael.org>; Maika Llorens Gulati 
<maika@cityofsanrafael.org>; Eli Hill <eli.hill@cityofsanrafael.org>; Mayor Kate 
<kate.colin@cityofsanrafael.org>; Rachel Kertz <rachel.kertz@cityofsanrafael.org>; Maribeth Bushey 
<maribeth.bushey@cityofsanrafael.org> 
Cc: Grey Melgard <Grey.Melgard@cityofsanrafael.org> 
Subject: Please support a safer 2nd/4th Street Intersection 
 
Dear Councilmembers and City Staff, 
I strongly support the effort to redesign 2nd/4th Streets intersection in the West End to be 
safer for all road users, especially those walking or biking. It's vitally important that the new 
design include a safer and more direct crosswalk across 2nd street and a mechanism to 
slow westbound 4th Street vehicles. Please approve the funding to complete the design. 
 
Thank you, 
Al Mottram 
 




